

**2009 SAFF RECOMMENDATIONS**

No.	Organization	Amount Requested	Amount Recommended	Balance
1	Treasure Village Montessori Charter School	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$199,650.00
2	Literacy Volunteers Of America - Monroe County	\$10,000.00	\$2,693.00	\$196,957.00
3	Key Largo School	\$10,000.00	\$900.00	\$196,057.00
4	Habitat for Humanity of KW & Lower FL. Keys	\$10,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$193,157.00
5	Monroe County Youth Challenge Program	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$190,657.00
6	Coral Shores Varsity Tennis Team	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$190,657.00
7	Coral Shores Cross Country Team	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$190,657.00
8	Coral Shores Mock Trial Team	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$190,657.00
9	Florida Keys Foster Adoptive Parents Assn	\$10,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$187,357.00
10	Domestic Abuse Shelter, Inc	\$10,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$177,957.00
11	Monroe Assoc. ReMARCable Citizens	\$10,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$170,757.00
12	Easter Seals Florida, Inc./Keys Region	\$10,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$165,557.00
13	Charisma Key AKA Keys Cops for Kids	\$3,500.00	\$600.00	\$164,957.00
14	Monroe County School Dist. - Dept. of Student Serv.	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$164,957.00
15	The Rotary Club of Key West	\$8,000.00	\$2,407.00	\$162,550.00
16	Florida Keys S.P.C.A.	\$10,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$160,650.00
17	Florida Keys Area Health Education Center, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$156,450.00
18	AIDS Help, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$156,450.00
19	The Educational Coalition for Monroe County (ECMC)	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$156,450.00
20	Key West High School	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$156,450.00
21	The Good Health Clinic, Inc. (GHC)	\$10,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$152,850.00
22	Star of the Sea Foundation, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$147,950.00
23	Florida Keys Outreach Coalition for the Homeless	\$10,000.00	\$7,320.00	\$140,630.00
24	AIDS Help, Inc.	\$7,800.00	\$3,160.00	\$137,470.00
25	KAIR-Keys Area Interdenominational Resources	\$10,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$130,270.00
26	Cancer Foundation of the Florida Keys	\$10,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$125,170.00
27	The Educational Coalition for Monroe County (ECMC)	\$10,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$122,870.00
28	Odyssey of the Mind - (Island Region)	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$122,670.00
29	Paradise Interfaith Network-formerly Higherlove Mission	\$10,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$113,870.00
30	Grace Jones Community Day Care Center	\$10,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$105,770.00
31	Boy Scout Troop 914	\$7,350.00	\$300.00	\$105,470.00
32	Gospel Chapel Overcomers Outreach	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$104,570.00
33	Fountains of Living, Inc. d/b/a/ Lillie's House	\$6,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$101,870.00
34	The Last Resort Ministry	\$6,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$96,970.00
35	Crane Point Museum and Nature Center	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$96,970.00
36	Boys and Girls Clubs of the Keys Area, Inc.	\$5,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$92,970.00

37	Florida Keys Healthy Start Coalition	\$9,497.60	\$5,800.00	\$87,170.00	
38	Monroe County Education Foundation/Keys Center	\$10,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$81,370.00	
39	Rural Health Network of Monroe Co., Fl., Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$76,270.00	
40	Wesley House Family Services, Inc	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$68,270.00	
41	Children's Memorial Tree Gardens, Inc.	\$8,000.00	\$750.00	\$67,520.00	
42	Samuel's House, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$59,520.00	
43	A Positive Step of Monroe County Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$54,420.00	
44	Trinity Presbyterian Church	\$10,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$53,170.00	
45	WomanKind, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$44,770.00	
46	No Matter What Productions, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$43,570.00	
47	Florida Keys Scenic Corridor Alliance (FKSCA)	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$43,420.00	
48	The Florida Keys Children's Shelter	\$10,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$37,220.00	
49	South Florida Council, Learning for Life Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$37,220.00	
50	South Florida Council, Boys Scouts of America	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$37,220.00	
51	Big Pine Athletic Association (BPAA)	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$36,720.00	
52	Island Dolphin Care, Inc.	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,720.00	
53	US Fellowship of FL d/b/a Heron-Peacock Sup. Living	\$9,534.00	\$8,913.00	\$25,807.00	
54	Habitat for Humanity of the Upper Keys	\$10,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$23,507.00	
55	Guidance Clinic of Middle Keys-Care Center for MH	\$6,428.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,607.00	
56	Voices for Florida Keys Children, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$10,207.00	
57	Bahama Conch Community Land Trust of KW, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$4,207.00	\$6,000.00	
58	Anchors Aweigh Club, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	
59	Key West Tropical Forest & Botanical Garden	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
60	Florida Keys Community College	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
		\$497,559.60			